Clint Cointment
Parish President

615 E Worthey Rd. Gonzales, LA. 70737 (225) 450-1200 www.ascensionparish.net

## **BID NOTICE**

## Reinforced Concrete Pipe

Sealed bids will be received by Ascension Parish Government at the Ascension Parish Government Purchasing Office, 615 E. Worthey Street, Gonzales, Louisiana 70737 (mailing address PO Box 2392, Gonzales, LA 70707-2392) until **December 3, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. local time**. The bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for the following:

15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched
60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arched

All gasket and accessories should be included with each order and be included in the bid price per linear foot.

Various pipe sizes and quantities per order to be delivered to various locations throughout Ascension Parish.

Bid will be awarded as a package bid. Bid to be submitted for a **one-year** period.

Bidding Documents may be obtained at the Ascension Parish Government Purchasing Department located at 615 E. Worthey St. Gonzales, LA 70737. Electronic Bids are accepted at Central Bidding. Central Bidding can be accessed at <a href="http://www.centralauctionhouse.com">http://www.centralauctionhouse.com</a>. Bidding Documents are available at Central Bidding. For questions related to the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at 225-810-4814

The Parish of Ascension reserves the right to disqualify any Bid, response to a Request for Qualifications, or Request for Proposals if it is determined that the submitting business entity is not in good standing with the Louisiana Secretary of State or is not authorized to do business in the State of Louisiana.



615 E Worthey Rd. Gonzales, LA. 70737 (225) 450-1200 www.ascensionparish.net

Clint Cointment Parish President

Ascension Parish Government reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause.

ASCENSION PARISH GOVERNMENT CLINT COINTMENT, PARISH PRESIDENT

CHIEF - Please publish 11/14/24, 11/21/24, 11/28/24 WEEKLY- Please publish 11/14/24, 11/21/24, 11/28/24